*Rule 2.44

(a) insert full
name(s) and
address(es) of

administrator(s)

(b} Insert name and
addrass of
registered

office of company

(c) Insert date of
appointment

(d) Insert name of
appointorfapplicant

(e) ingert date

Form 2.22B(Scot)

R2.44

Pursuant to paragraph 77(2) or 78(5) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 2.44 of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of extension of period
of administration

Name of Company Company number

MecCiure Naismith LLP S0301685

IWe (a)

Thomas Campbell MacLennan Alexander lain Fraser

FRP Advisory LLP FRP Advisory LLP

Apex 3 Suite 2B, Johnstone House

52-54 Rose Street

95 Haymarket Terrace
Aberdeen, AB10 1UD

Edinburgh, EH12 5HD

having been appointed administrator(s) of (b} McClure Naismith LLP
Apex 3 95 Haymarket Terrace Edinburgh EH12 5HD (‘the company’)

on (c) 28 August, 2015
by {d) Bank of Scotland plc

hereby give notice that the administration has been extended:

by order of the court
until (e} 28 August 2019

Signed /gw( /\
Joint / Administrator(s) ,
S22
I

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there is a query on the
form.

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the
public record

Thomas Campbell MaclLennan
FRP Advisory LLP
Apex 3
95 Haymarket Terrace
Edinburgh
EH12 5HD
+44 (0)330 055 5455

DX Number DX Exchange

SATURDAY

18/08/2018 #259

COMPANIES HOUSE

st *S7CLESOCH N

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-
Companies House, 4" Floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge,
Edinburgh, EH3 9FF
DXED235 Edinburgh 1/ LP- 4 Edinburgh 2

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




UNTO THE RIGHT HONQURABLE THE LORDS OF COUNCIL AND SESSION
P781/18

CERTIFIED COPY INTERLOCUTOR
IN THE NOTE

by

THOMAS CAMPBELL MACLENNAN, Insoivency Practitioner, of FRP Advisory LLP, Apex
3, 95 Haymarket Terrace, Edinburgh EH12 5HD, and ALEXANDER |AIN FRASER of FRP
Advisory LLP, Suite 2B, Johnston House, 52-54 Rose Street, Aberdeen, AB10 1UD, the
Joint Administrators of MCCLURE NAISMITH LLP (IN ADMINISTRATION), a limited liability
partnership (with registered number SO301685) and having its registered office at Apex 3,
95 Haymarket Terrace Edinburgh EH12 5HD

for

an order under paragraph 76(2)(a) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

08 August 2018 Lord Ericht

The Lord Crdinary, having €onsidered the note and in respect that the noters intimated to the
creditors by progress report for the period up to 18 July 2018, number 14/5 of process, that
they would apply for an extension of the administration, and provided the creditors with a
reasonable date by which any objections to such an extension were to be received and no
objections have been received, and that the secured creditors have confirmed their consent

thereto by lefter, no.14/7 of process:
1. dispenses with service, intimation and advertisement of the import of the note;

2, orders that the term in office of the noters as the joint adminisirators of McClure
Naismith LLP (in administration) (company number SO301685) shall be extended up
to and including 28 August 2019, in ferms of paragraph 76(2){a) of Schedule B1 to
the Insolvency Act 1986;

3. finds the expenses of and incidental! to, this note to be expenses in the

administration and decerns.
Su\ee.) ba AI\JNUJ JE, Seeuin M

EDINBURGH 13 /8¢ i»
CERTIFY 4 TRUE COPY

A Cpar

ASSISTANT CLERK OF ~ISSION

13 Aus 28

¥ ¢ ¥
Son m®




